[ SMHbers Fiber Cables

SM Series : Single mode Optical Fiber
For Visible and Near IR Transmission, EDFA Pigtailing, Acoustic Sensors and De-polarised FOGs

Seven standard wavelengths, 488 nm to 1550 nm
Exceptional bend-insensitivity
80 um for high reliability and reduced form-factor

| Specifications
Model Waﬁﬁ';m, W:;ue‘!-:r::th ";'mﬁ:" A;;?: Attenuation’ |  Proof Test Dq::::iﬁr crfdadf?qg_ g:fwe“:zr c?;;’:‘
Diameter’ (Fiber) |Concentricity| (Coating)
SM450° gﬁi " | 350-4500m | 0.10-0.14 g:ﬁ <50 dB/km (10(1)1";0%":““125 +1m <1.0um | 245:m +5% Ag‘;f:te
SM600 ggg "™ | 500-6000m | 0.10-0.14 ﬁﬁ <15 dB/km (10(1)10;020:350 125 +1m <1.0pm |245m +5% Ac?';ﬂte
SM750 | 780 nm | 610-750nm | 010-014 | 53m | <5 dBkm | mmfgoﬁpsnms +1um <1.0un |245m +5% Ag‘;fgte
ég‘ﬁ% 830 nm | 660-800nm | 0.10-0.14 | 56m | <5 dB/km (10(1)‘};0;02;:.;50 125 +1m <1.0pm |245m +5% Act:;lazte
(i!";?gg) 830 nm | 600-800nm | 0.14-018 | 42um | <5 dB/km (10(1)9;0;0209:;:30 80 +1ym| <0.75m | 170um +5% Ac[)r:]aa'te
égﬁ% 192853 n:mm 870-970nm | 0.13-0.15 1%%% <3 dB/km (mmr";o%":psi)ms +1um| <0.75um |245um +5% ACE::f:te
(igﬁ% 1%35% "n"r"n 870-970nm | 0.17-0.19 ?::L‘z <3 dB/km (10(1)%;?;02(13:;:50 125 +1um| <0.75um | 245um +5% Ac?:ﬂte
(ig?asgl 1%585% T | 870-9700m | 0:47-0.18 g:guu: <3 o (10;%;”0;0209:'330 80 £1um| <0.75um | 170um +5% Ac[)r::;te
9’(";;8205)0 13;3 :m 1150-1250nm | 0.11-0.13 1%?5”; <2 dB/km (10(1:"};0;0203:;350 80 +1um| <0.75um |170pm +5% Act:l;;lte
(55“%%? 1:;8 "M | 1150-12500m | 0.19-021 gjﬁz <2 dB/km (10(1)'};0;0?:;:50 80 +1um| <0.75um |170;m +5% Ag‘;;:te
(8:31!58%? 1550nm | 1350-1500nm | 0.23-025 | 53um | <2 dB/km (10(1)%(')ro;0?:psi) 80 +1um| <0.75um |170um +5% Act:::lte
(S:;g%? 1550 nm | 1350-1500nm | 0.19-021 | 64um | <2 dB/km (10(15;0;02{:.:50 80 +1um| <0.75um |170um +5% Ag';ﬂte
oo | 1850 nm | 1350-15000m | 029-031 | 42m | <3 dBkm (m;"t)r°;0’i;’:psi) 125 1 <0.75um | 245um +5% AC[:‘;f‘a'te

1. The Design Wavelength is the wavelength (for wavelengths) at which the fiber is typically used. In practice, the fiber will transmit the TEMoo mode at wavelengths
of up to approximately 200 nm longer than the cut-off wavelength.

2. The Mode Field Diameter is a nominal, calculated value, estimated at the operating wavelength(s) using typical value of numerical aperture and cut-off wavelength.

3. Attenuation is a worst-case value, quoted for the shortest design wavelength.

4. At the design wavelengths of 488nm and 514nm, the launched power must be considered carefully as these fibres have germanosilicate cores, and as such are
susceptible to color center generation.
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~
Fiber Cables SM Fibers/Photosensitive Fibers |

FCS Series : Single Mode FiberCables
with FC/APC

SM FiberCables are available for wavelengths from 488 nm to 1550 nm. Also, our connectorizes customer-supplied, 125um
clad fiber. FiberCables can be ordered with connector on one end and other end cleaved, or as a patchcord with both ends

connectorized.
| Specifications
Catalog Number Descriptipn
FCS-\-L-FC/APC FiberCable, FC/APC connector one end

FCS-\-L-FC/APC/APC

Patchcord, FC/APC both ends

FCS-\-L-FC/PC/APC

Patchcord, FC/PC one end, FC/APC other end

FCS-\-L-FC/PC/PC

Patchcord, FC/PC both ends

When ordering, specify A wavelength in nm.

L: length, 1 meter or 2 meters or other. For example, for 2-meter length FCS-1550-2-FC/APC.

PS : Photosensitive Optical Fiber

Intrinsically Photosensitive Fiber for Grating Fabrication

Rapid formation of high reflectivity FBGs without hydrogenation

PS1250/1500 has dual wavelength capability
PS980 for EDFA pump-lockers

| Specifications
PS1250/1500 PS980
Design Wavelength' 1310nm, 1550nm 980nm
Cut-off Wavelength 1100nm - 1260nm 850nm - 950nm
Numerical Aperture 012 - 0.14
Mode Field Diameter’ 8.1ym, 9.6um [ Bym
Polarization Mode Dispersion <0.05 ps/m (typical)
Outside Diameter (Fiber) 125um +1m
Outside Diameter (Coating) 245m +5%
Proof Test 1.0% (100 kpsi) 2.0% (200 kpsi) to special order
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